Procurement upon request. However, the original bid document will only be used 

for filing purposes and not for verification against the e-bid. 

9. Bids shall be valid up to 01.09.2026. 

10. All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security of LKR 35,000,000.00 (Sri Lanka Rupees 

Thirty-Five Million only) or USD 120,000.00 (US Dollars One Hundred Twenty Thousand 

Only). The Bid Security shall be valid up to 27.10.2026. 

The address referred to above is  

The Chairman, High Level Procurement Committee, 

C/o Manager Procurement, 

Ceylon Petroleum Storage Terminals Limited, 

Procurement Function, New Building,

[...]

using “Indicative Exchange Rate” published by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka, on 

the date 28 Days prior to date of closing of Bids. 

16.1 Period of Bid validity: 

The Bid shall be valid up to 01.09.2026 

17.1 The amount of Bid Security 

The Amount of Bid Security LKR 35,000,000.00 (Sri Lanka Rupees Thirty-Five 

Million only) or USD 120,000.00 (US Dollars One Hundred Twenty Thousand 

Only). 

17.2 Validity of Bid Security 

The Bid Security shall be valid up to 27.10.2026 as per attached specified format. 

Securities and Guarantees shall be irrevocable and unconditionally en-cashable 

upon the first written request from the Procuring Entity.

[...]

Kolonnawa, 

Wellampitiya, 

Sri Lanka. 

1.1.3.3 Time for 

Completion of 

the Works 

Time for completion of the whole works shall be Five Hundred 

and Forty (540) Days 

1.1.3.7 Defects 

Notification 

Period 

Defects Notification Period is Three Hundred Sixty-Five (365) 

Days 

2.1 Right of 

access to the 

Site 

14 days after Letter of Acceptance 

4.2.1 Amount of 

Performance 

Security 

The amount of Performance Security is 5% of the Initial Contract 

Price, in the currencies and proportions in which the Contract